

Siena Campus Fact Sheet

Campus Name: Siena Campus

or Dignity Health-St. Rose Dominican, Siena Campus

Location: 3001 St. Rose Parkway, Henderson, NV 89052

Top Executive: Brian Brannman, SVP of Operations, Dignity Health Nevada;

President/CEO, Siena Campus

Description: The Siena Campus was the second St. Rose facility to open in southern Nevada,

bringing much-needed healthcare services to the growing Henderson area in 2000.

The campus now serves as a hub for many of St. Rose's tertiary services.

Campus Highlights:

Original campus opened in 2000; Dominican Tower opened in 2015

326 beds

• 548,078 square feet

Services and Features:

Cardiology/Electrophysiology (EP)/Open Heart Surgery Center

o Chapel and chaplains

o Community Outreach Programs

o da Vinci[®] (robotic) Surgical System

o Emergency Department

GetWellNetwork[®]

o Healing Garden

Home Health and Hospice services

Intensive Care Unit

o Inpatient laboratory services

In- and out-patient surgical and rehabilitative services

Joint Replacement Center (Joint Commission Certified)

Level III Neonatal Intensive Care Unit (NICU)

o Level III Trauma Center

Obstetrical services (Maternal Child Center)

o Oncology Unit

o Palliative Care

Pediatric Unit, 24-hour emergency room and ICU

Primary Stroke Center (Joint Commission Certified)

o Radiology services, incl. digital diagnostic and neuro-interventional

Respiratory Therapy

o Stroke Program (Joint Commission Certified)

WelcomeNewborn[®] Baby Photography service

About Dignity Health-St. Rose Dominican

Dignity Health-St. Rose Dominican is the only not-for-profit, religiously sponsored health system in southern Nevada and consists of three campuses – Rose de Lima, Siena and San Martín. As a mission driven hospital system, St. Rose is guided by the vision and core values of the Adrian Dominican Sisters and Dignity Health, a network of more than 300 care centers, including hospitals, urgent and occupational care, imaging centers, home health and primary care clinics. For more information, visit our website at www.strosehospitals.org or follow us on Facebook, Twitter, YouTube or our Blog. St. Rose is hiring! To apply for an open position, visit our careers website.

Website: www.strosehospitals.org

Media Contact: Katie Ryan, Director of Communications & Public Policy, 702.616.4847,

katie.ryan@dignityhealth.org